
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  
A5-A6

Thurles Park

Welcome To Thurles Greyhound Stadium A5/A6 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A4
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A5
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-THR] 46 9 139Mayo-To-Thurles-Syndicate (Woodlawn) Ibk.B.(Droopys Biker-Rosmult Bliss).Mar'21LANESPARK GIRL TPW €3,985

Apr 26'25 63 525R    A4 T1 1.75 6th 17.0L/hd 29.14 Sand 4/1 THR Excess Cash 30.34
Mar 15'25 64 525R    A5 T1 1.77 5th 12.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.23 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Cooper 30.07
Mar 8'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.73 3rd 5L/hd EvAw,Outp 29.73 Sand 3/1 THR Montore Harry 30.09
Feb 20'25 62 525R    A4 T3 1.68 4th 8.5L QAw,Blk 1 29.69 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Ballinalick Bono 30.08
Aug 19'23 62 570R    A6 T2 4.45 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,Styd 31.91 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Suckle *31.71

Blue

2 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-THR] 12 2 11Take-A-Chance-Four-Syndicate (Littleton) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23CRY TOUGH TPW €715

May 24'2 59 525R    A4 T4 1.73 5th 12.5L 29.46 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Whitegate Pest 30.13
May 3'25 59 600R    A3 T5 5.50 3366 6th 9.50L FAw,EvCh 33.21 Sand 13/2 LMKFantasy Tuppence 33.87
Apr 26'25 59 600R    A3 T3 5.42 1111 4th 2.5L/hd/hLd 1,EvCh 33.16+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKLucky Lane 33.45
Apr 19'25 59 525R    A5 T5 1.79 4th 5.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.68 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Sniper Sam Hall 29.83
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A5 T1 1.87 6th 10.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.60 Sand 5/2 THR Cloneen Alainn 30.30

White

3 [29.57]Late-Bogger Julius

TR: David Hickey[29.29-CML] 31 4 43David Hickey/Edmond Kinane (Golden) Ibk.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23GRANDAD BINGO TPW €1,885

May 24'2 73 525R    A5 T4 1.79 6th 11.5L/hd 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Whizzing Robyn 30.05
May 17'2 73 525R    A6 T3 1.74 1st hd FAw,Ld 2 29.57 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.57
May 10'2 73 525R    A5 T2 1.85 4th 8.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.18 Sand 4/1 THR Oriental Moon 29.74
Apr 19'25 73 525R    A5 T4 0.00 5th 9.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.95
Oct 27'24 73 525R    A6 T1 2.90 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 7/2 CMLCoologue Jessie *29.29

Black

4 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-THR] 5 2 01Ms Laura  Britton/Master Darragh  Browne Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cloneen Valerie).Jul'23CLONEEN ALAINN TPW €880

May 24'2 54 525R    A5 T2 1.83 5th 9.0L/hd 29.44 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Whizzing Robyn 29.88
May 3'25 53 525R    A5 T3 1.71 1222 2nd 6.5L FAw,Outp 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Kylenoe Bell 29.63
Apr 5'25 53 525R    A5 T2 1.79 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.60 Sand 6/4 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb *29.60
Mar 15'25 54 525R    A6 T1 1.86 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.55 Sand 2/1 THR Charming Steph *29.55
Feb 1'25 54 525R    ON2 T3 1.97 5th 18L/hd SlAw,BBlk 4 29.81 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Centenarys Leo 30.88

Orange

5 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-THR] 27 5 11Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Idkbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Cabra Ava).May'22CABRA ALI TPW €1,295

May 31'2 67 525R    A5 T6 1.74 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.95 -.20 Slow THR Try Again Cha *29.75
May 17'2 67 525R    A5 T2 0.00 6th 20.5L Fd,Ld1/2 29.51 Sand 5/2 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 30.94
May 10'2 68 525R    A6 T6 1.71 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.68 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.68
May 3'25 68 525R    A6 T5 1.66 1155 5th 10.5L/hd LdBS,Fd 29.82 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Try Again Cha 30.36
Aug 31'24 67 525R    A3 T6 1.70 1122 4th 3.5L/sh FAw,EvCh 29.31 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Priceless Hero 29.36

Stripes

6 [29.30]
TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 34 2 66Mr. Jack Duff (Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Logan-Greenisle Athena).May'21YOUSONOFATHENA TPW €1,460

May 3'25 74 525R    A5 T1 1.80 6644 3rd 9.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.38 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Kylenoe Bell 29.84
Apr 19'25 75 525R    A4 T4 1.81 5th 5.0L/hd/hEvAw,EvCh 29.94 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Montore Mal 30.11
Apr 1'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st dis 30.55 -.20 Slow THR Corporate Storm *30.35
Feb 20'25 74 525R    A4 T1 1.72 3rd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.69 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Ballinalick Bono 29.94
Jun 7'24 75 525R    A4 T5 1.30 2222 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 28.78 Sand 4/1 LMKBy Yourside 28.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:45
 Grade  
A7-A8

Thurles Park

Bet On The Tote A7/A8

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A7
T2 A8 A7
T3 A7 A3
T4 A9 A8
T5 A10 A9
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.96]
TR: Honor McBride[29.96-THR] 4 0 13M-W-D-Partnership-Syndicate (Mildenhall B Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Ballymac Cloud).Aug'23NEWINN TWEETY TPW €280

May 17'2 59 525R    A7 T2 1.92 2nd 1L EvAw,RnOn 29.89 Sand 1/1 THR Brisk Brindle 29.96
May 10'2 59 525R    A7 T4 1.77 2nd 1L CrdStt,FinWl 30.06 Sand 5/4 THR Brisk Brindle 30.13
Apr 18'25 59 525R    A7 T2 4.63 6564 3rd 12.0L MsdBk,Bmp 29.50 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Honour Flyer 30.14
Mar 28'25 59 525R    A7 T1 4.46 4442 2nd 1L Blk 1,RnOn 30.14 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Tatti Gamble 30.01
Mar 7'25 59 525T    T3 0.00 3rd 5L M 30.54 -.30 Slow KKY Newinn Ginger 30.59

Blue

2 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-THR] 8 0 42Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA DELTA TPW €320

May 17'2 59 525R    A7 T1 1.90 3rd 6L EvAw,EvCh 29.89 Sand 5/2 THR Brisk Brindle 30.31
Apr 26'25 59 525R    A7 T2 1.78 3rd 4.5L FAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 3/1 THR Botswana 30.02
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A7 T2 1.87 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 30.19 Sand 5/2 THR Two Shores 30.40
Mar 8'25 57 525R    A7 T3 1.81 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Outp 29.68 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Rebecca 30.20
Jan 25'25 57 525R    A7 T1 1.95 5544 3rd 7L SlAw,RnOn 30.48 -.30 Slow 3/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.67

White

3 [29.69]
TR: Dick Purcell[29.44-CML] 26 1 94Mr. Francis Tobin/Mr. Dick  Purcell (Thurle Ibe.B.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22GOLDMINE SADIE TPW €1,055

May 31'2 60 525R    A7 T1 1.78 3rd 5.0L RL,AHandy 29.91 -.20 Slow THR Cabra Kloyy 30.06
May 17'2 60 525R    A6 T4 1.77 4th 8.0L 29.47 Sand 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 30.03
May 3'25 60 525R    A6 T1 1.83 3311 2nd 2.5L Ld 4,EvCh 29.92 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Rathfalla Swift 29.89
Apr 19'25 60 525R    A5 T3 0.00 3rd 5.5L QAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.70
Feb 16'24 62 525R    A7 T2 2.97 3333 3rd 7.00L EP,ClrRn 29.05 -.10 Slow 2/1 CMLAlderbrook 29.44

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-THR] 4 0 11Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Best-Rainy Mary).Nov'23BORNA GUEST TPW €120

May 31'2 62 525R    A7 T3 1.76 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 30.21 -.20 Slow THR Tonagha Scally 30.11
May 24'2 62 525R    A8 T4 1.81 6th 13.5L/hd EvAw,Outp 30.05 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Loveland 30.80
May 3'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.82 2222 3rd 5.0L A 2nd,Outp 30.21 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Cabra Kali 30.36
Mar 29'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 1.98 5th 15.5L/hd 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Kylenoe Prim 30.86
Mar 11'25 63 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L 18.12 -.10 Slow THR Too Easy 18.72

Orange

5 [30.37]
TR: Owner[30.13-KKY] 4 0 00Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown) Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Waitforthecuckoo).Oct'23TOURNAREEKCUCKOO

May 17'2 70 525R    A7 T6 1.94 4th 9L SlAw,Crd 1 29.89 Sand 3/1 THR Brisk Brindle 30.52
May 10'2 70 525R    A7 T5 1.83 6th 11.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.06 Sand 5/2 THR Brisk Brindle 30.86
May 3'25 70 525R    A7 T6 1.87 5544 4th 5.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 30.21 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Cabra Kali 30.37
Apr 26'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 2.06 6th 20.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.73 Sand 4/1 THR Da Wild Tiger 31.13
Mar 28'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.33 -.20 Slow KKY Tourrnareek Bolt *30.13

Stripes

6 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-THR] 9 1 20Mr. Edward  Fogarty (Thurles) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Kylenoe Maid).Jul'23MAIDITHOMEAGAIN TPW €335

May 31'2 52 525R    A7 T6 1.84 3rd 3.0L DspLd,Ld 2 30.21 -.20 Slow THR Tonagha Scally 30.22
May 3'25 53 525R    A7 T6 1.85 2211 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 30.15 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Crannagh Lady *29.95
Apr 19'25 53 525R    A7 T6 1.86 3rd 1.0L Ld 2,EvCh 29.84 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR In All Fairness 29.71
Apr 5'25 52 525R    A7 T6 1.87 4th 4L/hd EvAw,WBnds 30.19 Sand 4/1 THR Two Shores 30.48
Mar 8'25 53 525R    A7 T6 1.86 6th 10.0L/hd WBnds,NvSh 29.68 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Rebecca 30.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

A4
Thurles Park

Thank You To The Maher Family A4 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-THR] 17 3 22Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Night Time Fairy).Oct'22RUSSCON HARDY TPW €1,160

May 24'2 73 525R    A2 T6 1.75 4th 8.0L RL 1,NvShw 29.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Goldmine Oscar 29.61
May 17'2 74 525R    A3 T6 1.82 4th 12.5L EvAw 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 29.93
May 3'25 75 525R    A3 T5 1.81 4th 7.5L 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Knockroe Ash 29.93
Apr 26'25 76 525R    A2 T6 1.86 4th 12L 29.04 Sand 5/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.88
Aug 10'24 78 525R    A3 T5 1.70 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,Styd 28.96 Sand 6/4 THR Whizzing Donald *28.96

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[28.80-CML] 49 10 1113Mr.William O'Connor (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Geelo Champers).Jul'21HAPPY DAYS SYD TPW €5,185

May 31'2 75 525R    A4 T5 1.68 3rd 8.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.59 -.20 Slow THR Charming Mike 29.98
May 17'2 76 525R    A4 T3 1.73 1st 5.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.32 Sand 5/2 THR Cabra Kostas *29.32
May 10'2 77 525R    A4 T3 1.84 4th 7.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.07 Sand 5/2 THR Foxwood Macgow 29.56
Apr 18'25 76 525R    A4 T4 4.48 4444 3rd 9L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.39 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Milo 29.72
Jul 9'23 74 525R    A2 T1 0.00 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.90 -.10 Slow CMLKilcash Echo *28.80

White

3 [29.19]
TR: Dick Purcell[28.74-LMK] 35 7 67Mr. Dick  Purcell (Thurles) Ibebd.D.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22CARNEYS FIRMINO TPW €3,030

May 17'2 69 525R    A3 T5 1.81 2nd 11L EvAw 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 29.83
May 10'2 69 525R    A3 T2 1.70 4th 6.0L FAw,Crd 1 28.86 Sand THR Borna Thyme 29.28
Apr 26'25 70 525R    A3 T4 1.65 3rd 2.5L 29.07 Sand 5/1 THR Carneys Goldmine 29.24
Apr 19'25 70 525R    A3 T1 1.78 3rd 4.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR No More Fiftys 29.20
Nov 9'24 69 525R    A2 T2 1.26 3232 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 28.43+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKStarson Katie 28.74

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 37 6 86Master. Paddy  Scally/Miss Ava Scally (Co. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Cabra Ava).Oct'21CABRA CAIRO TPW €2,370

May 24'2 63 525R    A4 T3 1.70 4th 8L 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Whitegate Pest 29.82
May 17'2 63 525R    A4 T1 1.66 2nd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 29.66
May 10'2 63 330R    S5 T4 0.00 1st 2L EP,FinWl 18.19 Sand 5/4 THR Private Return *18.19
May 3'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.70 2223 3rd 2.5L/hd FAw,Outp 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Rathfalla Swift 29.90
Apr 20'24 65 525R    A4 T3 1.66 1122 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Patterdale Ricky 29.42

Orange

5 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.55-KKY] 10 2 23Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Bogger Briar).Oct'22BOGGER SUE TPW €970

May 27'2 61 330T    T3 0.00 1st 4L 18.26 -.10 Slow THR Bogger Callie *18.16
Mar 11'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 29.72 -.20 Slow THR Bogger Darling 29.87
Aug 16'24 58 525R    A5 T5 4.58 6566 6th 11.75L/n SlAw,Blk 2 29.76 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Woolies Yankee 30.40
Aug 9'24 57 525R    A5 T6 4.42 4333 2nd 2.50L AHandy,EvCh 29.58 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Ballytadhg Mulan 29.55
Jul 19'24 59 525R    A5 T3 4.44 3332 2nd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.58 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Walkabout Murt 29.73

Stripes

6 [29.74]Late-Skirk Mal

TR: Owner[29.74-THR] 14 2 10Mr. James Treacy (Roscrea) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Stuckeybawn).Jan'23MONTORE MAL TPW €615

May 17'2 72 525R    A4 T6 1.75 6th 10.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 30.16
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A4 T5 1.78 5th 13.5L/hd 29.14 Sand 3/1 THR Excess Cash 30.09
Apr 19'25 72 525R    A4 T6 1.75 1st hd EvAw,Ld 3 29.94 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Kronk *29.74
Mar 20'25 72 525R    A4 T6 1.75 3333 3rd 8.0L FAw,Outp 29.39 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Cabra Kostas 29.75
Mar 1'25 70 330R    S4 T6 0.00 6th 11.0L EvAw,NvShw 17.90 -.10 Slow 4/1 THR Bandit Bogger 18.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

A2
Thurles Park

Tipperary Homes For Hounds A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A2 A1
T3 A2 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A2 A0
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.90]Late-Corcass Lynx

TR: Owner[28.90-THR] 45 9 1210Mr. Patrick Maher (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Luke-Newlawn Tracker).Nov'21LISTEN ELLIE TPW €4,185

May 24'2 62 525R    A1 T2 1.70 3rd 7.5L FAw,Blk 1 29.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.49
May 10'2 62 750R    D0 T4 13.77 2222 3rd 7.5L AHandy,Chl 5 41.72 Sand 6/1 SPK Darbys Dancer 42.24
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A2 T1 1.94 5th 13L 29.04 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.95
Apr 11'25 62 750R    D1 T1 13.92 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 42.20+.40 Fast 4/1 SPK Breffni Sheila *42.60
Aug 31'24 65 575R    A2 T1 4.31 6333 3rd 2L/sh EvAw,EvCh 31.18 Sand 6/1 LMKCanya Mags 31.33

Blue

2 [28.77]
TR: Dick Purcell[28.77-THR] 33 5 108Mr. Francis Tobin/Mr  Martin Costigan (Thu Ibe.D.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22GOLDMINE OSCAR TPW €3,055

May 24'2 77 525R    A2 T1 1.65 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.25 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Priceless Hero *29.05
May 16'2 78 525R    A2 T2 4.36 3433 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.21 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Black Bell 29.06
May 10'2 77 525R    A1 T2 1.73 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.16
Feb 15'25 75 525R    A3 T4 1.70 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 28.97 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Robs Hero *28.77
Sep 17'24 75 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L 18.23 -.10 Slow THR Goldmine Sadie 18.27

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-THR] 48 12 811Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.D.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Blitz).Sep'21CABRA KEISER TPW €5,185

May 24'2 73 525R    A1 T4 1.77 4th 9.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.60
May 17'2 72 525R    A3 T1 1.81 1st 11L FAw,Ld 1 29.06 Sand 2/1 THR Carneys Firmino *29.06
May 10'2 72 525R    A3 T3 1.71 2nd 1L FAw,LdNrL 29.15 Sand 4/1 THR Excess Cash 29.22
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A2 T2 1.84 2nd 8L 29.04 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.60
Feb 17'24 72 525R    A5 T2 1.71 1111 2nd sh Ld 4,EvCh 29.00 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Goldmine Oscar 28.81

Black

4 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.17-SPK] 36 7 78Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl Ibebd.D.(Out Of Range Asb-Boherna Sophie).Apr'21LISDALEEN RANGE TPW €5,295

May 20'2 78 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.70 -.10 Slow THR *18.60
Jun 7'24 78 750R    D0 T3 14.41 6555 4th 10.0L EvAw,Imp 1 42.22 Sand 4/1 SPK Youandme Babe 42.92
Jun 1'24 79 750R    D1 T4 13.54 2544 1st 0.75L SlAw,LdNrL 42.31 Sand 4/1 LMKGortroe *42.31
May 11'2 78 525R    A2 T3 1.74 5566 5th 12.5L/hd EvAw,Outp 28.85 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Millhill Rebel 29.53
Sep 30'23 78 570R    A4 T4 4.33 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,Styd 31.45 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Shackleton *31.25

Orange

5 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-THR] 27 7 37Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Candanchu).Dec'21BORNA ROOSTER TPW €3,155

May 24'2 75 525R    A1 T1 1.78 2nd 5L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.32
May 10'2 75 525R    A1 T5 1.75 4th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.34
Mar 29'25 75 525R    A1 T3 1.76 4th 4.0L 29.34 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Goldmine Oscar 29.42
Mar 15'25 75 525R    A1 T1 1.88 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand 6/4 THR Listen Ellie *29.33
Mar 9'24 79 525R    A2 T4 1.78 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,Styd 28.86 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Ballysloe Lola *28.66

Stripes

6 [28.99]Late-Attykitt Bonanza

TR: Owner[28.79-SPK] 23 5 410Mr. Derek  Loughnane (Holycross) Wbe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Please Saxa).Mar'23KILLOUGH VIKING TPW €4,055

May 31'2 80 575R    A1 T6 4.90 4444 4th 4.0L Imp 2,A 5th 31.44 Sand 4/1 SPK Singalong Mick 31.72
May 23'2 80 750R    DD0 T6 13.81 1112 2nd 7.00L Ld 3,Chl 5 41.70 Sand 6/1 SPK Delicate Lass 42.19
May 16'2 81 750R    DD0 T6 13.74 1111 2nd 2.00L ALd,ChlRi 42.14+.40 Fast 3/1 SPK Delicate Lass 42.68
May 9'25 81 525R    A2 T6 2.10 2332 2nd 4.00L Crd1/2,StyOn 28.51 Sand 2/1 SPK Glory Lara 28.79
Apr 25'25 81 525R    A2 T6 2.18 2133 1st 8L LdBS,FinWl 28.79 Sand 5/1 SPK Stringer *28.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: The Maher Family

Thurles Park

The Willie Maher Memorial A6/A7 525 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €1700, 2nd €630, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €35

'Its Good To Talk'

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-THR] 4 0 00Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Devilsbit Storm).May'23RATHFALLA CASH

May 24'2 59 525R    A5 T1 1.76 4th 8.5L MvdOff1,RnO 30.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Gortkelly Shem 30.40
May 3'25 59 525R    A6 T1 1.84 3355 4th 15.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.38 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Charming Mike 30.23
Apr 12'25 59 525R    A6 T1 1.81 4th 10.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.63 -.20 Slow 5/1 THR Kylenoe Prim 30.13
Mar 15'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 1.81 6th 18.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.23 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Darling 30.52
Feb 15'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 30.48 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Kim 30.49

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-THR] 13 4 52Take-A-Chance-Four-Syndicate (Littleton) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23PRINCESS MOLLY TPW €1,690

May 31'2 59 525R    A6 T3 1.81 2nd 8L EvAw,EvCh 29.58 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Swift 29.94
May 3'25 58 570R    A5 T1 4.47 5566 6th 16.5L/hd Blk 1,NvShw 31.85 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Suckle 32.81
Apr 19'25 58 525R    A6 T5 1.79 2nd hd EvAw,RnOn 30.01 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Run For Rum 29.82
Mar 29'25 58 525R    A6 T5 1.79 1st 0.5L 30.48 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Try Again Cha *30.28
Jan 25'25 58 525R    A6 T2 1.74 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,Styd 29.94 -.30 Slow 6/4 THR Cabra Chief *29.64

White

3 Late-Ballycowen Holly

TR: Owner[29.77-KKY] 4 1 11Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Tipperary. E41 T88 Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballycowen Jazz).Sep'23LISTEN HOLLY TPW €245

May 24'2 65 525ST  T3 4.53 2nd 2.5L CrdRu,FinWl 29.70 -.10 Slow KKY Esmonde Salah 29.77
May 16'2 64 525R    A6 T1 3.64 4233 3rd 9.50L EvAw,FinWl 30.11 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRRacecourse Jed 30.27
May 9'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.53 2222 2nd 4.50L EvAw,A 2nd 30.02 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRSwift Woman 29.83
Apr 26'25 62 525R    ON2 T1 3.56 2555 4th 14.5L RL 2,RnOn 29.90 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRArdevan Hawk 30.41
Apr 19'25 62 525R    ON2 T5 3.58 3312 1st 1L EvAw,Ld 3 30.36 -.50 Slow 2/1 MGRShoemakersfriend *29.86

Black

4 [29.86]
TR: Owner[29.86-THR] 6 0 00Mr. Michael Fahey (Thurles E41 X398) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Listen Ava Lou).Dec'22CAREBEAR CARA

May 16'2 53 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.24 -.10 Slow KKY *17.14
Feb 20'25 55 525R    A7 T4 1.83 4th 3.0L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.84 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Ready To Explore 29.86
Feb 8'25 56 525R    A7 T3 1.87 5th 5.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.84 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Undersurveilance 30.03
Jan 18'25 57 525R    A7 T5 1.84 4th 14.5L 29.57 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Heavens Warrior 30.38
Nov 30'24 57 525R    A8 T3 1.88 5th 18.5L 30.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Code West 31.26

Orange

5 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-THR] 13 2 14Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl Ibd.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN PEARL TPW €930

May 24'2 59 525R    A5 T2 1.78 6th 11.5L/dis KO 1,Fin 30.01 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Gortkelly Shem
May 17'2 58 525R    A6 T1 1.82 2nd hd SlAw,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/2 THR Grandad Bingo 29.58
May 10'2 57 525R    A6 T3 1.85 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.68 Sand 5/2 THR Cabra Ali 29.85
May 3'25 57 525R    A5 T3 1.78 4444 3rd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.32 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Code Twister 29.57
Apr 19'25 57 525R    A5 T2 0.00 4th 8.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.88

Stripes

6 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-THR] 2 0 01Flucky-Lookers-Syndicate (Ballybrophy) Wbd.D.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23MUCH BETTER BOY TPW €50

May 31'2 78 525R    ON2 T6 1.81 4th 10.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.31 -.20 Slow THR Coolanga Junior 29.81
May 24'2 78 525R    ON2 T6 1.89 2nd 7.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Bull Run Racket 30.24
Apr 23'25 79 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 30.12 -.20 Slow KKY Comer Alice *29.92
Mar 25'25 79 330T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 18.84 -.10 Slow THR Blakefield Fizz *18.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  
A3-A4

Thurles Park

Centenary Agri Tipperary Cup 2025 A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.10]Late-Sporting Tafoni

TR: Owner[29.10-THR] 31 10 62Mr. Seamus Ryan/Mr. John Quinlan (Thurle If.B.(Ballymac Best-Sporting Pat).Sep'22HOLIDAY MOLLY TPW €3,420

May 31'2 55 525R    A5 T5 1.76 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.46 -.20 Slow THR Cabra Kronk *29.26
May 10'2 55 525R    A4 T1 1.83 3rd 6L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.29 Sand 2/1 THR Sniper Sam Hall 29.72
Apr 23'25 57 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY *17.04
Feb 15'25 54 525R    A4 T3 1.76 4444 6th 6.0L EvAw,Fd 29.50 -.20 Slow 7/4 THR Excess Miles 29.72
Jul 27'24 54 525R    A4 T5 1.79 2222 3rd 1.5L/hd A 2nd,Outp 29.19 -.20 Slow THR Whizzing Mia 29.10

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.11-KKY] 1 0 10Mr. Liam Peacock (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Callaway Pro Am-Bogger Megan).Oct'23BOGGER PRO

May 2'25 84 525R    ON1 T2 4.49 4444 3rd 9.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.68 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Carrick Scholsey 29.11
Apr 11'25 85 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L M 29.15 -.20 Slow KKY Bogger Bob 29.16
Apr 4'25 85 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 29.60 -.20 Slow KKY Bogger Bob 29.50

White

3 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-THR] 14 3 11Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Devilsbit Storm).May'23RATHFALLA SWIFT TPW €955

May 31'2 65 525R    A6 T1 1.76 1st 8L FAw,drclr 29.58 -.20 Slow THR Princess Molly *29.38
May 3'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.82 4432 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Goldmine Sadie *29.72
Apr 26'25 65 525R    A6 T1 1.82 3rd 3.0L FAw,Chl 29.62 Sand 5/1 THR Falling Star 29.83
Apr 5'25 64 525R    A6 T4 1.79 4th 4.5L/hd 29.82 Sand 3/1 THR Whizzing Robyn 30.14
Mar 8'25 64 525R    A6 T1 1.85 5th 12.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.44 Sand 3/1 THR Kylenoe Stan 30.31

Black

4 [29.26]
TR: Owner[29.26-THR] 4 1 12Mr. William  Denn (Co. Tipperary) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cloneen Valerie).Jul'23WHITEGATE PEST TPW €530

May 24'2 64 525R    A4 T5 1.74 1st 4L 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona *29.26
May 3'25 63 525R    A4 T3 1.71 1133 3rd 6.5L LdBS,Outp 29.49 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Man On Bono 29.74
Mar 26'25 63 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.02 -.10 Slow KKY *16.92
Feb 15'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.82 1111 2nd 1L Ld 4,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR The Other Robyn 29.31
Feb 1'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.88 2nd hd EvAw,FinWl 29.81 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 29.62

Orange

5 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 11 2 12Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.D.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA CHIEF TPW €615

May 3'25 72 525R    A3 T2 1.85 5th 8.5L 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Knockroe Ash 30.00
Apr 19'25 72 525R    A3 T3 1.93 5th 15L SlAw,NvShw 29.14 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Holiday Beebee 29.99
Apr 12'25 71 525R    A3 T2 1.79 1st 6L EvAw,FinWl 29.65 -.20 Slow THR Liberty Hero *29.45
Mar 29'25 71 525R    A3 T5 1.76 3rd 3.5L 29.46 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Cooper 29.50
Feb 15'25 71 525R    A7 T2 1.81 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.62 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Derryvilla Leah *29.42

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-THR] 3 2 01Sweep-The-Floor-Syndciate (Killea Temple Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Kylenoe Steph).Oct'23CHARMING MIKE TPW €680

May 31'2 70 525R    A4 T2 1.71 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.59 -.20 Slow THR Cabra Kostas *29.39
May 17'2 70 525R    A4 T3 0.00 2nd hd FAw,Ld 3 29.58 Sand 6/4 THR Cabra Cooper 29.59
May 3'25 70 525R    A6 T2 1.78 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.38 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Highview Bridge *29.18
Apr 9'25 70 300T    T1 0.00 1st 2L M 17.18 -.10 Slow KKY Pauls Girl *17.08
Feb 11'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 1st dis 29.94 -.20 Slow THR Cabra Comet *29.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: The Maher Family

Thurles Park

The Willie Maher Memorial A6/A7 525 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €1700, 2nd €630, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €35

'Its Good To Talk'

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A7 A7
T6 A9 A9

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 16 2 21Mr. Gerry Mulrooney (Co. Carlow.) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22MAMEY AMY TPW €740

May 30'2 62 525R    A6 T4 4.57 6544 4th 1.5L/sh/h BmpSt,Bmp 130.06 -.20 Slow 2/1J KKY Blue Suprise 29.98
May 3'25 62 570R    A5 T2 4.53 3333 4th 7.0L/hd EvAw,Outp 31.85 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Suckle 32.15
Apr 25'25 63 525R    A6 T1 4.76 6655 5th 5.75L BlkRu,RnOn 29.72 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Rosie Jackell 29.92
Apr 18'25 61 525R    A6 T2 4.58 2222 1st 1L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.98 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Giddyup Stitchup *29.78
Sep 7'24 60 525R    A5 T4 3.17 1112 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 WFDSalacres Merkel 29.44

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-THR] 24 4 23Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Cabra Ava).May'22CABRA KLOYY TPW €1,345

May 31'2 70 525R    A7 T2 1.73 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.91 -.20 Slow THR Tonagha Cabra *29.71
May 17'2 70 525R    A7 T3 1.74 1st 6L 29.98 Sand 1/1 THR Mandolin Jazz *29.98
May 10'2 70 525R    A7 T1 1.73 3rd 2.5L FAw,FdRi 30.06 Sand 3/1 THR Brisk Brindle 30.23
Apr 19'25 71 525R    A6 T2 1.73 6th 15L/hd QAw,Fd 30.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Run For Rum 30.87
Jun 21'24 68 525R    A8 T3 1.73 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.78 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Cloneen Gift *29.58

White

3 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-THR] 6 1 20Mr. John  Kinane/Miss Caroline  Kinane (T Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).May'23RUN FOR RUM TPW €365

May 10'2 68 525R    A6 T1 1.74 3rd 4.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.68 Sand 2/1 THR Cabra Ali 29.99
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A6 T1 1.82 1st hd EvAw,Ld 3 30.01 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Princess Molly *29.81
Mar 29'25 69 525R    A5 T4 1.80 3rd 6.5L 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Taketenfornine 30.17
Mar 8'25 70 525R    A4 T5 1.85 6th 9.0L/hd EvAw,FdRi 30.11 Sand 3/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.75
Feb 4'25 70 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.41 -.10 Slow THR *18.31

Black

4 [29.82]
TR: Kim Taylor[29.82-THR] 13 2 30Mr. Michael  Taylor (Bury St. Edmunds Suff Ibebd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Breathtaking).Mar'23BRISK BRINDLE TPW €630

May 31'2 77 525R    A6 T6 1.77 4th 8.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.58 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Swift 29.98
May 17'2 77 525R    A7 T3 1.82 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.89 Sand 2/1 THR Newinn Tweety *29.89
May 10'2 77 525R    A7 T2 1.86 1st 1L SlAw,LdRi 30.06 Sand 5/2 THR Newinn Tweety *30.06
May 3'25 77 525R    A7 T4 1.81 4433 3rd 3.0L EvAw,RnOn 30.15 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Maidithomeagain 30.16
Mar 4'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.02 -.20 Slow THR *29.82

Orange

5 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-THR] 2 0 11Mr. Patrick Maher/Mr. Donal J.  Maher (Co. Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Oakfield Dancer).Jun'23LISTEN CHARLES TPW €130

May 17'2 75 525R    A6 T6 1.82 3rd 7.5L 29.47 Sand 5/4 THR Lisdaleen Mona 29.99
Apr 26'25 77 525R    ON2 T4 1.81 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.73 Sand 3/1 THR Da Wild Tiger 29.83
Apr 4'25 78 300T    T1 0.00 1st 7L 17.11 -.10 Slow KKY Annies Angel *17.01
Mar 7'25 81 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2.5L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Listen Massie 17.20
Dec 18'24 81 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.81 -.40 Slow KKY Listen Caoimhe 30.69

Stripes

6 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-THR] 2 0 00Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Call Me Sky).Aug'23RATHFALLA KIM

May 24'2 61 525R    A8 T5 1.82 4th 9.5L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 30.05 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Loveland 30.52
May 1'25 61 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.35 Sand LMKBallygibbon Wild 19.63
Mar 8'25 62 525R    A7 T5 1.94 6th 20.5L Bmp 1,Outp 29.66 Sand 3/1 THR Ohtheresally 31.09
Feb 15'25 62 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 30.48 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Cash *30.28
Dec 7'24 60 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 19.08 -.10 Slow THR Rathfalla Rachel 19.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:15
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: The Maher Family

Thurles Park

The Willie Maher Memorial A6/A7 525 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €1700, 2nd €630, 3rd €300
 HtWnr: €100 4 Qualify Entry Fee €35

'Its Good To Talk'

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-THR] 4 1 20Mrs. Theresa Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Bull Run Norris-Hey Lassie).Oct'22BULL RUN BEAST TPW €335

May 30'2 71 525R    A5 T2 4.39 2222 3rd 8.5L Chl 2,EvCh 29.56 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Ambitious Glory 29.95
May 17'2 72 525R    A6 T4 1.84 3rd 0.5L/hd EvAw,Ld 2 29.57 Sand 7/4 THR Grandad Bingo 29.61
Apr 9'25 73 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 1.5L 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Bull Run Buggy 17.16
Oct 26'24 71 525R    A5 T5 2.01 6th 10.0L 29.63 Sand 5/2 THR Ruffian Roundy 30.33
Sep 27'24 71 525R    A7 T3 4.41 1st 10.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.84 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Kishlawn Dec *29.64

Blue

2 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-THR] 7 1 21Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY SHEM TPW €450

May 31'2 75 525R    A6 T2 1.90 3rd 8L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.58 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Swift 29.95
May 24'2 74 525R    A5 T4 1.86 1st 6.5L SlAw,LdRi 30.01 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Undersurveilance *29.81
May 17'2 74 525R    A6 T1 2.03 2nd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 4/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 29.71
Apr 26'25 74 525R    A6 T3 2.06 4th 7.5L SlAw 29.62 Sand 3/1 THR Falling Star 30.14
Mar 15'25 74 525R    A5 T4 1.90 5th 6.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 29.74 Sand 5/2 THR Rosmult Shorty 30.20

White

3 [30.59]
TR: David Hickey[29.85-CML] 8 1 10Mr. David Hickey (Golden) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Swift Causeway).Jun'22SWIFT DADDY TPW €255

May 30'2 72 300R    S5 T3 0.00 43 3rd 2.50L EP,EvCh 16.73 Sand CMLAspen Lodge 16.90
Apr 23'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 5.5L 17.00 -.10 Slow KKY Swift Vestige 17.28
Feb 28'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.06 5556 5th 10.50L SlAw,Bmp 4 29.64 Sand 3/1 CMLKeeperhill Aslan 30.37
Jan 31'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.07 6566 6th 8.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.29 Sand 3/1 CMLGirlie 29.85
Jan 19'25 71 525R    A7 T4 2.97 3332 1st 2.5L EP,FinWl 29.89 Sand 5/1 CMLCorrigeen Belle *29.89

Black

4 [30.03]
TR: Paraic Campion[30.03-THR] 4 1 20Mr. William  Lawlor/Mr. C.J. Lawlor (Thurle If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Emers Lottie).Oct'23BALLYSLOE ARCHIE TPW €335

Apr 26'25 80 525R    A7 T1 0.00 5th 11.5L 29.38 Sand 5/2 THR Tipsy Fiadh 30.18
Apr 12'25 80 525R    A7 T5 1.78 3rd 12L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Zacharias 30.03
Mar 29'25 80 525R    A7 T1 0.00 1st 10L 30.33 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Tonagha Cabra *30.13
Mar 15'25 80 525R    A6 T3 1.85 3rd 8.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.55 Sand 5/2 THR Cloneen Alainn 30.14
Feb 18'25 80 525T    T6 0.00 2nd hd 30.29 -.20 Slow THR Montore Goosey 30.10

Orange

5
TR: Owner[29.64-LMK] 7 0 01Ms Amanda  Meade (Kilmallock) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Banbas Lottie).May'23ROCKBARTON DREAM TPW €135

May 29'2 60 525R    A5 T3 1.36 2222 2nd 2.50L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.37+.10 Fast10/3 LMKShanakyle Turbo 29.64
May 22'2 60 525R    A5 T5 1.32 2224 5th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.89+.20 Fast 8/1 LMKSnuggie Tasha 29.65
May 15'2 60 525R    A5 T2 1.43 3345 5th 8.5L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 29.12+.20 Fast11/2 LMKFire Pin 29.92
May 3'25 59 525R    A4 T1 1.40 4445 6th 11.25L EvAw,Blk 1 29.15 Sand 6/1 LMKGulleen Magic 29.94
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A4 T4 1.48 6445 5th 7.5L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 29.28+.10 Fast LMKWoodfield Swift 29.91

Stripes

6 [29.92]Late-Bogmount Jet

TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 5 1 20Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Tipperary. E41 T88 Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Miss Pickpocket).Nov'23LISTEN ROSIE TPW €180

May 31'2 56 525R    A5 T2 1.85 6th 9.5L SlAw,EvCh 29.46 -.20 Slow THR Holiday Molly 29.92
May 24'2 56 525R    A5 T5 1.79 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Blk 1 30.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Gortkelly Shem 30.33
May 17'2 57 525R    A5 T5 0.00 3rd 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.51 Sand 2/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 30.03
Apr 26'25 59 525ST  T5 0.00 2nd sh 29.88 Sand CRK Carrigoon Kali 29.89
Apr 12'25 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.40 6644 1st 0.5L FinWl,HdNrL 29.66 Sand 2/1 TRL Arkle Lade *29.66

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


